RESOLUTION NO. 30307

A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZING THE OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY TO RETAIN CROY ENGINEERING, LLC FOR EXPERT WITNESS SERVICES IN THE DEFENSE OF TWO CIVIL CASES AGAINST THE CITY, KAREN ALLEN, HEIR AND NEXT OF KIN OF CHARLIE ALLEN, DECEDENT V. CITY OF CHATTANOOGA AND JAMES P. LITTLE, M.D. AND LITTLE COMPANY OF TENNESSEE LLC V. CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FIFTY-THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$50,000.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the Office of the City Attorney to retain Croy Engineering, LLC for expert witness services in the defense of two civil cases against the City, *Karen Allen, heir and next of kin of Charlie Allen, decedent v. City of Chattanooga* and *James P. Little, M.D. and Little Company of Tennessee LLC v. City of Chattanooga*, for an amount not to exceed \$50,000.00.

ADOPTED: April 14, 2020

/vmm